13 206.23 1,988.57 43.2 147.1 0.0 0.0 2,385.1 1,355.9 1,355.9 1,029.2

14 206.23 1,988.57 43.2 147.1 0.0 0.0 2,385.1 1,355.9 1,355.9 1,029.2

15 206.23 1,988.57 43.2 147.1 0.0 0.0 2,385.1 1,355.9 1,355.9 1,029.2

16 206.23 1,988.57 43.2 147.1 0.0 0.0 2,385.1 920.7 920.7 1,464.4

17 206.23 1,988.57 43.2 147.1 0.0 0.0 2,385.1 1,758.3 1,758.3 626.8

18 206.23 1,988.57 43.2 147.1 0.0 0.0 2,385.1 1,339.5 1,339.5 1,045.6

19 206.23 1,988.57 43.2 147.1 0.0 0.0 2,385.1 1,339.5 1,339.5 1,045.6

20 206.23 1,988.57 43.2 147.1 0.0 0.0 2,385.1 1,339.5 1,339.5 1,045.6

3,369 Long term  Bond rate applied as Discount rate
1.26 16,447 13,077

18% a/ including tax and other benefits of INR 820.6 million

NET INCREMENTAL COSTS (INR million)

Total

Incremental

Costs

Economic recurrent

Costs

Cash Flow

(million INR)
Total

Incremental

benefits a/

Economic

investment Costs

NET INCREMENTAL BENEFITS (INR million)

Farm

mechanisation

units

E
C

O
N

O
M

IC
 A

N
A

L
Y

S
IS

Project year

Support to

existing CHC

EIRR

NPV at 7.5% ('million)

BCR

Agricultural

implements bank

units

CFC & processing

units

 19

Annex-F SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

F)

∆% IRR NPV 1/

18% 3,389

-10% 13% 1,725

10%

10%

-20%

10% 14% 2,062

80   8%

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS (SA)

Link with the risk matrix

Project benefits

Basecase scenario

Project benefits

1,700

417

12%

9%

Project costs

climate risks, frost, drought,

floods,l etc

lack of policy commitment

1/ NPV is in million INR discounted at 7.5%

Project benefits

2 years lag in benefits

Input prices

 20

Annex-G: GRAPH SHOWING INCREMENTAL BENEFITS, COSTS AND NET INCOME

Green Trend line denotes “cash flow or net incremental incomes”

Blue Trend lines denotes “ total incremental  benefits”